STATE OF OHIO

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM

Purpose of Disclosure Form: This is a statement of certain conditions and information concerning the property actually known by the owner. An owner may or may not have lived at the property and unless the potential purchaser is informed in writing, the owner has no more information about the property than could be obtained by a careful inspection of the property by a potential purchaser. Unless the potential purchaser is otherwise informed, the owner has not conducted any inspection of generally inaccessible areas of the property. This form is required by Ohio Revised Code Section 5302.30.

THIS FORM IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY THE OWNER OR BY ANY AGENT OR SUBAGENT REPRESENTING THE OWNER. THIS FORM IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS. POTENTIAL PURCHASERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO OBTAIN THEIR OWN PROFESSIONAL INSPECTION(S).

Owner's Statement: The statements contained in this form are made by the owner and are not the statements of the owner's agent or subagent. The statements contained in this form are provided by the owner only to potential purchasers in a transfer made by the owner. The statements are not for purchasers in any subsequent transfers. The information contained in this disclosure form does not limit the obligation of the owner to disclose an item of information that is required by any other statute or law to be disclosed in the transfer of residential real estate.

OWNER INSTRUCTIONS

Instructions to Owner: (1) Answer ALL questions. (2) Report known conditions affecting the property. (3) Attach additional pages with your signature if additional space is needed. (4) Complete this form yourself. (5) If some items do not apply to your property, write NA (not applicable). If the item to be disclosed is not within your actual knowledge, indicate Unknown.

Owner's Initials 20 Date 8/3/19
Owner's Initials 20 Date 8/3/19

Purchaser's Initials	Date
Purchaser's Initials	Date



STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Pursuant to section 5302.30 of the Revised Code and rule 1301:5-6-10 of the Administrative Code. TO BE COMPLETED BY OWNER (Please Print) Property Address: 1302 N. Mulberry St. Mount Vernon, OH 43050 Owners Name(s): John M. and Laura L. Cook Date: 8-3-2019 , 2019
Property Address: 1302 N. Mulberry St. Mount Vernon, OH 43050 Owners Name(s): John M. and Laura L. Cook Date: 8-3-2019 ,2019
Owners Name(s): John M. and Laura L. Cook Date: 8-3-2019 John M. and Laura L. Cook
Owners Name(s): John M. and Laura L. Cook Date: 8-3-2019 , 2019
Date: $8-3-2019$, 2019
Owner is is is not occupying the property. If owner is occupying the property, since what date: October 2000 If owner is not occupying the property, since what date:
THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS OF THE OWNER ARE BASED ON OWNER'S ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE
A) WATER SUPPLY: The source of water supply to the property is (check appropriate boxes):
Public Water Service Holding Tank Unknown
Private Water Service Cistern Other
Private Well Spring
Shared Well Pond
Do you know of any current leaks, backups or other material problems with the water supply system or quality of the water? Yes No X If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs completed (but not longer than the past 5 years):
Is the quantity of water sufficient for your household use? (NOTE: water usage will vary from household to household) Yes \sum No
B) SEWER SYSTEM: The nature of the sanitary sewer system servicing the property is (check appropriate boxes): Yeurope Private Sewer Septic Tank
Unknown Other Inspected By:
Do you know of any previous or current leaks, backups or other material problems with the sewer system servicing the property? Yes No If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs completed (but not longer than the past 5 years):
Information on the operation and maintenance of the type of sewage system serving the property is available from the department of health or the board of health of the health district in which the property is located.
C) ROOF: Do you know of any previous or current leaks or other material problems with the roof or rain gutters? Zyes \(\sum \) No If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs completed (but not longer than the past 5 years): Carport roof, will be repaired before Closing
D) WATER INTRUSION: Do you know of any previous or current water leakage, water accumulation, excess moisture or other defects to the property, including but not limited to any area below grade, basement or crawl space? Yes No If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs completed:
Ax - Valic
Owner's Initials Date 8/3/19 Purchaser's Initials Date Purchaser's Initials Date Date
Owner's Initials Per Date 8/3/19 Purchaser's Initials Date

Property Address 1302 N. Mulberry	1 St.	
Do you know of any water or moisture related damage to fit condensation; ice damming; sewer overflow/backup; or lea If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs complete	king pipes, plumbing fixtures	oult of flooding; moisture seepage; moisture or appliances? Yes No
Have you ever had the property inspected for mold by a qu If "Yes", please describe and indicate whether you have an	alified inspector? inspection report and any ren	Yes No No nediation undertaken:
Purchaser is advised that every home contains mold. S this issue, purchaser is encouraged to have a mold inspe	ome people are more sensit ection done by a qualified in	ve to mold than others. If concerned about spector.
E) STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS (FOUNDATION, EXTERIOR WALLS): Do you know of any previous of than visible minor cracks or blemishes) or other material printerior/exterior walls? Yes No If "Yes", please describe and indicate a problem identified (but not longer than the past 5 years):	r current movement, shifting roblems with the foundation,	deterioration, material cracks/settling (other pasement/crawl space, floors, or lifications to control the cause or effect of any
Do you know of any previous or current fire or smoke da If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs complete	amage to the property?	es 🗵 No
F) WOOD DESTROYING INSECTS/TERMITES: Dinsects/termites in or on the property or any existing dama; If "Yes", please describe and indicate any inspection or tree.	ge to the property caused by v	ood destroying insects/termites? Yes No
G) MECHANICAL SYSTEMS: Do you know of any p mechanical systems? If your property does not have the m		Not Applicable).
YES NO N/A 1) Electrical	e) Wester and anor	YES NO N/A
1) Electrical X Z 2) Plumbing (pipes) X X	 8) Water softener a. Is water softener le 	
	9) Security System	
	a. Is security system	
	10) Central vacuum	
	11) Built in appliances	
	· ••	
7) Lawn sprinkler \(\sum \) \(\	e describe and indicate amy re	pairs to the mechanical system (but not longer
than the past 5 years):		
H) PRESENCE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS: Do identified hazardous materials on the property?	you know of the previous o	current presence of any of the below
Yes	<u>No</u>	Unknown
1) Lead-Based Paint	X	
2) Asbestos	 ¥	H
3) Urea-Formaldehyde Foam Insulation 4) Radon Gas	Ŕ	H
a. If "Yes", indicate level of gas if known		
5) Other toxic or hazardous substances If the answer to any of the above questions is "Yes", pleas property:	e describe and indicate any re	-
Owner's Initials Date 8/3/19 Owner's Initials Date 8/3/19		Purchaser's Initials Date Purchaser's Initials Date
	(Dama 2 af 6)	

	J. Mulherry St.
natural gas wells (plugged or unplugged	ANKS/WELLS: Do you know of any underground storage tanks (existing or removed), oil or d), or abandoned water wells on the property? Yes No
Do you know of any oil, gas, or other m	nineral right leases on the property? Yes No
Purchaser should exercise whatever of Information may be obtained from re	due diligence purchaser deems necessary with respect to oil, gas, and other mineral rights. ecords contained within the recorder's office in the county where the property is located.
J) FLOOD PLAIN/LAKE ERIE CO	
Is the property located in a designated f Is the property or any portion of the pro	operty included in a Lake Erie Coastal Erosion Area?
affecting the property? Yes XNo If "Yes", please describe and indicate a	know of any previous or current flooding, drainage, settling or grading or erosion problems o any repairs, modifications or alterations to the property or other attempts to control any 5 years):
building or housing codes, zoning ordin	ASSESSMENTS/HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION: Do you know of any violations of nances affecting the property or any nonconforming uses of the property? Yes No
district? (NOTE: such designation may If "Yes", please describe:	ted by any governmental authority as a historic building or as being located in an historic y limit changes or improvements that may be made to the property). Yes No sed assessments, fees or abatements, which could affect the property? Yes No
Do you know of any recent or propose If "Yes", please describe:	The modernian seed of modernian without could attend the property:
If "Yes", please describe:	
If "Yes", please describe:	
If "Yes", please describe: List any assessments paid in full (date/a List any current assessments: Do you know of any recent or proposed including but not limited to a Communi	amount) Length of payment (years months) d rules or regulations of, or the payment of any fees or charges associated with this property, ity Association, SID, CID, LID, etc. Yes X No
If "Yes", please describe: List any assessments paid in full (date/a List any current assessments: Do you know of any recent or proposed including but not limited to a Communi If "Yes", please describe (amount)	amount) Length of payment (years months) d rules or regulations of, or the payment of any fees or charges associated with this property, ity Association, SID, CID, LID, etc. Yes X No
If "Yes", please describe: List any assessments paid in full (date/s List any current assessments: Do you know of any recent or proposed including but not limited to a Communi If "Yes", please describe (amount) M) BOUNDARY LINES/ENCROAC	amount) Length of payment (years months) d rules or regulations of, or the payment of any fees or charges associated with this property, ity Association, SID, CID, LID, etc Yes X No CHMENTS/SHARED DRIVEWAY/PARTY WALLS: Do you know of any of the
If "Yes", please describe: List any assessments paid in full (date/s List any current assessments: Do you know of any recent or proposed including but not limited to a Communi If "Yes", please describe (amount) M) BOUNDARY LINES/ENCROAC following conditions affecting the proposed in Boundary Agreement 2) Boundary Dispute 3) Recent Boundary Change	amount) Length of payment (years months) d rules or regulations of, or the payment of any fees or charges associated with this property, ity Association, SID, CID, LID, etc.
If "Yes", please describe: List any assessments paid in full (date/a List any current assessments: Do you know of any recent or proposed including but not limited to a Communi If "Yes", please describe (amount) M) BOUNDARY LINES/ENCROAC following conditions affecting the proposed including the	amount)
List any assessments paid in full (date/a List any current assessments: Do you know of any recent or proposed including but not limited to a Communi If "Yes", please describe (amount) M) BOUNDARY LINES/ENCROAC following conditions affecting the proposed including but not limited to a Communi If "Yes", please describe (amount) 1) Boundary LINES/ENCROAC following conditions affecting the proposed in Boundary Agreement 2) Boundary Dispute 3) Recent Boundary Change If the answer to any of the above questing the proposed in the second part of the above questing the proposed in the second part of the answer to any of the above questing the proposed in the answer to any of the above questing the proposed in the answer to any of the above questing the proposed in the answer to any of the above questing the proposed in the answer to any of the above questing the proposed in the answer to any of the above questing the proposed in the p	amount)

.

1.0 po. () 1.1 d. 1.0 b	Property Address_	1302	N.	Mulberry	st.
-------------------------	-------------------	------	----	----------	-----

CERTIFICA	ATION OF OWNER
the date signed by the Owner. Owner is advised that to obligation of the owner to disclose an item of information preclude fraud, either by misrepresentation, concealing residential real estate. OWNER: OWNER: OWNER: OWNER: OWNER:	n are made in good faith and based on his/her actual knowledge as of the information contained in this disclosure form does not limit the on that is required by any other statute or law or that may exist to ment or nondisclosure in a transaction involving the transfer of DATE: DATE: 8/3/2019
KINGHA X XII W XIOXII VO VI EBBO	ZATALLA GALLA CALCALLA CALCALL
5302.30(G). Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 5302.3 purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purc Owner or Owner's agent, provided the document of resciss	tion to update this form but may do so according to Revised Code Section 10(K), if this form is not provided to you prior to the time you enter into a chase contract by delivering a signed and dated document of rescission to sion is delivered <u>prior</u> to all three of the following dates: 1) the date of d 3) within 3 business days following your receipt or your agent's receipt
	ffsite conditions. Purchaser should exercise whatever due diligence hat may affect purchaser's decision to purchase the property.
Registration and Notification Law (commonly referred to written notice to neighbors if a sex offender resides or in public record and is open to inspection under Ohio's Pu	ourchaser deems necessary with respect to Ohio's Sex Offender to as "Megan's Law"). This law requires the local Sheriff to provide ntends to reside in the area. The notice provided by the Sheriff is a ablic Records Law. If concerned about this issue, purchaser assumes office regarding the notices they have provided pursuant to Megan's
If concerned about this issue, purchaser assumes respon	aser deems necessary with respect to abandoned underground mines. asibility to obtain information from the Ohio Department of Natural pap of known abandoned underground mines on their website at
	THIS DISCLOSURE FORM AND UNDERSTAND THAT THE JERS ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY
My/Our Signature below does not constitute approval of any	disclosed condition as represented herein by the owner.
PURCHASER:	DATE:
PURCHASER:	DATE:

Disclosure of Information on Lead-Based Paint and/or Lead-Based Paint Hazards

Lead Warning Statement

Every purchaser of any interest in residential real property on which a residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 is notified that such property may present exposure to lead from lead-based paint that may place young children at risk of developing lead poisoning. Lead poisoning in young children may produce permanent neurological damage, including learning disabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, behavioral problems, and impaired memory. Lead poisoning also poses a particular risk to pregnant women. The seller of any interest in residential real property is required to provide the buyer with any information on lead-based paint hazards from risk assessments or inspections in the seller's possession and notify the buyer of any known lead-based paint hazards. A risk assessment or inspection for possible lead-based paint hazards is recommended prior to purchase.

Sel	er's Discl	osure					
(a)	Presence	Presence of lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards (check (i) or (ii) below):					
	(i)	Known lead-based (explain).	paint and/or lead	d-based paint hazards are present in t	he housing		
<i>(</i> 1. \	A. 100 - 100		-	ed paint and/or lead-based paint haza	rds in the housing.		
(b)		and reports availabl		SUBSTRUCT CONTRACTOR STANSON CONTRACTOR			
	(i) Seller has provided the purchaser with all available records and reports pertaining to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the housing (list documents below).						
	(ii)	Seller has no report hazards in the hou		aining to lead-based paint and/or lead	d-based paint		
Pui	chaser's i	Acknowledgment (i	nitial)		* .		
(c)		Purchaser has rece	ived copies of all	information listed above.			
(d)		Purchaser has rece	ived the pamphle	t Protect Your Family from Lead in Your I	Home.		
30000		r has (check (i) or (ii)	300_50 30003 0 7 2000300100				
X 60.50	(i) received a 10-day opportunity (or mutually agreed upon period) to conduct a risk assessment or inspection for the presence of lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards; or						
	(ii)	waived the opportunity to conduct a risk assessment or inspection for the presence of lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards.					
Aġ	ent's Ackr	nowledgment (initia	1)				
(f)	sn_	Agent has informe aware of his/her re		seller's obligations under 42 U.S.C. 48 sure compliance.	852(d) and is		
Cei	tification	of Accuracy		经			
The	e following ormation th		the information all the in	bove and certify, to the best of their know	2 1 1		
Sel	ef)*************************************	Date	Seller	Date		
Pur	chaser	-The	Date 8-2-2019	Purchaser	Date		
Ag	ent		Date	Agent	Date		

TAKE A STEP ABOVE THE CROWD!' RE//NEX® STARS

710 South Main Street Mount Vernon, Ohio 43050 (740) 397-7800 or 1-800-282-9096. www.KnoxCountyOhio samsells@sammiller.com





Sam Miller
A Reputation for Results

Listed below are the most common questions asked by buyers either before or after they preview your property. Please answer the following questions to the best of your knowledge.

y and property a removal time rollowing questions to the best of your knowledge.
Property Address: 1302 N. Mulberry St. Mount Vernon, DH 43058
What is the approximate monthly cost for your electric bill? \$Monthly Electric Average based on a 12 month period. Who is your Electric Company? American Electric Power
What is the approximate monthly cost for your gas bill? \$
What is the approximate cost for your water / sewer?
\$_56. Monthly Water / Sewer Who is your Water / Sewer service provider? City of Mount Vernon
Approximate Age (YEAR) of the following items: ROOF 5 years WATER HEATER
FURNACEAIR CONDITIONER
OTHER ITEMS UPDATED
Are there any items at your property that are leased or rented (circle Yes or No) Do you have a Water Softener? (circle Yes or No). If yes, is it Leased or Owned (circle) Do you have a Satellite TV? (circle Yes or No). If yes, is it Leased or Owned (circle) Do you have a Reverse Osmosis? (circle Yes or No). If yes, is it Leased or Owned (circle) Do you have a Security System? (circle Yes or No). If yes, is it Leased or Owned (circle) Do you rent your Hot Water Heater? (circle Yes or No). Are there any items at your property, not listed above, that are leased or rented? (circle Yes or No). If yes, please list the leased item or items

PLAT OF MORTGAGE LOCATION SURVEY S00-1011 TO: MT. VERNON TITLE & CLOSING AGENCY ORDER NO: X10179 DATE: OCTOBER 12, 2000. DESCRIPTION INFORMATION LENDER: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS LOT(S) NO: PTS LOTS 6 & 7 BUYER: JOHN M & LAURA L COOK ALLOTMENT: MARY SWINGLE MANS RD ALLO. CITY OR VILLAGE: MT. VERNON , OHIO OWNER: ADDRESS: 1302 N MULBERRY ST COUNTY: KNOX PLAT BOOK: PAGE: 106 TOWNSHIP: RANGE: SCALE: _1" = SECTION: 1/4('s) GREAT LOT: OTR: 40 30 20 10 0 20 40 - 27' SWINGLE AVE. S 77° 30'W 266 TV LINES 1 5 O ø 垣 EC. 딦 I.P.FD. 266' (PLAT) 133.75 133.75 NB°10' 6 0 MANSFIELD 133.75 133.75 CARPORT 54 S CONC. PAD IST. RES. 60.1 MULBERRY R 60.1 0 T 133.75 IPFD 133.75 ż Aura L Cook 10/25/00